AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Uniforms for County Employees- Phase II (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) ITB No. 20-101218
Procurement Technician	Lola O. Awonusi
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	Yes – NAFECO Yes – Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. No – E.R. Partridge, Inc. – CPO approved price increase request.
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Uniforms for County Employees - Phase II (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) ITB No. 20-101218 CPA 1237678 – NAFECO CPA 1237679 – Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. CPA 1237680 – E.R. Partridge, Inc.
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	Total Award - \$561,523.05 CPA 1237678 - \$112,000.00 CPA 1237679 - \$17,000.00 CPA 1237680 - \$432,523.05
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	Total Spend - \$221,422.18 CPA 1237678 - \$111,406.99 CPA 1237679 - \$0.00 CPA 1237680 - \$110,015.19
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	NAFECO - Prime Jerrell Oaks, President/CEO Years in Business: 53 Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 13 LSBE - Participation: 20% Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc., (LSBE - MSA) Larry D. Stancil - Owner 2105 Northwick Pass Way. Johns Creek, GA 30022 Services: screen-printing & embroidery work Amount Spent to Date: \$0.00
	Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc Prime (LSBE-MSA)

	Larry D. Stancil – Owner / Manager
	Years in Business: 64
	Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 Years
	E. R. Partridge, Inc Prime
	Laura Partridge, President
	Years in Business: 106
	Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7
	LSBE – Participation: 20%
	Ella Designs, LLC (LSBE – MSA)
	LaVonda Miles - Owner
	5948 South Deshon Ct.
	Lithonia, GA 30058
	Services: Embroidery, sewing and alteration
	Amount Spent to Date: \$12,602.00
Attachment(s)	UD Renewal Request Forms